

è
ITEM NO.208

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13314/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2007 in AN No. 102/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BORRA KRISHNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BORRA SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sundarvarthan, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Praveen K.Pandey,Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Interim order granted on 28.04.2008 shall continue.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master