

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2433 OF 2010

BORRA KRISHNA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BORRA SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

Mr. M.H. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Anandita Pujari, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, eight weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the parties to file statement of case.

In case the statement of case is not filed within eight weeks, the matters be listed before the court for non-prosecution.

| (Sushma Batra)  
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
| |Court Master