

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2433/2010

BORRA KRISHNA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BORRA SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Appellant(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra H., Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants that parties have compromised the matter and she has prayed time to file compromise petition.

As prayed, list in the second week of October, 2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER