

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2433/2010

BORRA KRISHNA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BORRA SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., AOR

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants that parties have compromised and the settlement has been reached that the property would be given for certain social purposes.

Let the compromise agreement/deed be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

List in the 3rd week of November, 2017.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Branch Officer