

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2433/2010

BORRA KRISHNA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BORRA SATYANARAYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Ms. Vidyottima, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Ramandeep Kaur, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AORMr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. B. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Archiya, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the parties submit that the parties have  
arrived at a compromise and need some time to file compromise deed.

List after four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR