

Civil Appeal No(s).2433/2010

BORRA KRISHNA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BORRA SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

For the reasons stated in the applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution applications, delay is condoned.

For the reasons stated in the applications for substitution, the said applications are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Both the learned counsel submitted before us that the matter is settled and the compromise deed was produced before us.

They are directed to file the said compromise deed by way of filing an interlocutory application.

Let the matter be listed next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

