

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2433 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 106778 OF 2018

BORRA KRISHNA AND OTHERS

Appellant(s)

Versus

BORRA SATYANARAYANA AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants as well as learned counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties have settled the dispute amicably and entered into a compromise on 20th July, 2018.

Learned counsel for the appellants has filed an application for disposal of this appeal in terms of the Memorandum of Compromise dated 20.7.2018, which has been filed along with the application.

The application for disposal of the appeal is allowed.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the Memorandum of Compromise dated 20.7.2018. The Memorandum of Compromise be made part of the record.

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

New Delhi,
August 07, 2018

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2433/2010

BORRA KRISHNA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BORRA SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for disposal of civil appeal in terms of memo of compromise)

Date : 07-08-2018 This application/appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for disposal of appeal is allowed.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the Memorandum of Compromise dated 20.7.2018. The Memorandum of Compromise be made part of the record.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)